
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production

Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)

    In bottles and cans

    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free

    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products

    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products

    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups

    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 579,062,126

 14,459,288

 1,357,152

 12,824,254

 14,189,706

 15,879,955

 268,473

 0

 1,109

 269,582

 10,613,935

 83,664,091

 2,037,567

 411,166

 365,808,358

 41,647,092

 81,050,102

 2,481,649

 1,195,381

 492,182,582

 766,720

 271,275 pounds of extract JAN 2007 411,166 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 15,906,797

 12,249,785

 1,292,923

 13,550,173

 275,106

 0

 648

 275,754

 10,895,300

 366,721,435

 50,889,227

 92,157,477

 2,044,705

 917,728

 70,962,290

 1,793,271

 413,790

 1,760,324

 587,660,247

 512,730,572

 13,825,927

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  8,300  7,465
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        Total Non-Grain products  86,879,544  74,929,675

 134,477 pounds of extract 413,790 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JAN 2006
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 579,062,126

 14,459,288

 1,357,152

 12,824,254

 14,189,706

 15,879,955

 268,473

 0

 1,109

 269,582

 10,613,935

 83,664,091

 2,037,567

 411,166

 365,808,358

 41,647,092

 81,050,102

 2,481,649

 1,195,381

 492,182,582

 766,720

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 15,906,797

 12,249,785

 1,292,923

 13,550,173

 275,106

 0

 648

 275,754

 10,895,300

 366,721,435

 50,889,227

 92,157,477

 2,044,705

 917,728

 70,962,290

 1,793,271

 413,790

 1,760,324

 587,660,247

 512,730,572

 13,825,927

 8,300  7,465

 86,879,544  74,929,675
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Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.


