

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER

Reporting Period: January 2007

Report Date: 24-JAN-2008

Report Symbol: TTB S 5130-01-2007

Page: 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	15,879,955	15,906,797	15,879,955	15,906,797
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	12,824,254	12,249,785	12,824,254	12,249,785
In barrels and kegs	1,357,152	1,292,923	1,357,152	1,292,923
Tax Determined, Premises Use	8,300	7,465	8,300	7,465
Sub Total Taxable	14,189,706	13,550,173	14,189,706	13,550,173
Tax-free				
For export	268,473	275,106	268,473	275,106
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	0	0
Consumed on brewery premises	1,109	648	1,109	648
Sub Total Tax-Free	269,582	275,754	269,582	275,754
Total Removals	14,459,288	13,825,927	14,459,288	13,825,927
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,613,935	10,895,300	10,613,935	10,895,300
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	365,808,358	366,721,435	365,808,358	366,721,435
Corn and corn products	41,647,092	50,889,227	41,647,092	50,889,227
Rice and rice products	81,050,102	92,157,477	81,050,102	92,157,477
Barley and barley products	2,481,649	2,044,705	2,481,649	2,044,705
Wheat and wheat products	1,195,381	917,728	1,195,381	917,728
Total Grain products	492,182,582	512,730,572	492,182,582	512,730,572
Sugar and syrups	83,664,091	70,962,290	83,664,091	70,962,290
Hops (dry)	2,037,567	1,793,271	2,037,567	1,793,271
Hops (used as extracts)	411,166	413,790	411,166	413,790
Other	766,720	1,760,324	766,720	1,760,324
Total Non-Grain products	86,879,544	74,929,675	86,879,544	74,929,675
Total Used	579,062,126	587,660,247	579,062,126	587,660,247

411,166 Pounds of hops is equivalent to413,790 Pounds of hops is equivalent to

271,275 pounds of extract JAN 2007 134,477 pounds of extract JAN 2006

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.